#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/27/2010	INC. ASSOCIATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED INTERACTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	656 ANDOVER PARK WEST	
City:	TUKWILLA	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3410706	AIS
Registration Number:	2814954	AS REAL AS IT GETS
Registration Number:	3287088	PRISIM
Registration Number:	3160038	REALITY RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3034994	SHOOTBACK
Registration Number:	2805089	svs

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)822-5096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Attn: Nathaniel T. Browand
Address Line 1: One Chase Manhattan Plaza
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40659.00000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0090

CH \$165.00

900169412

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand	
Signature:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/	
Date:	08/14/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AIS Patent and Trademark Release Bridge Bank#page1.tif source=AIS Patent and Trademark Release Bridge Bank#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0091



55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD SAN JOSE, CA 95113 PHONE: 408.423.8500 FAX: 408.423,8520

525 UNIVERSITY AVENUE PALO ALTO, CA 94301 PHDNE: 650,566,8300 FAX: 650,326.8116

July 27, 2010

WWW.BRIDGEBANK.COM

Advanced Interactive Systems 665 Andover Park West Seattle, WA 98188

Re: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of July 27, 2010 by Bridge Bank, National Association ("Lender") in favor of Advanced Interactive Systems, Inc. ("Company").

Company assigned certain interests in the patents, trademarks and copyrights (the "Intellectual Property"), to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 2, 2006, as may have been amended (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or the U.S. Copyright Office.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release all security interests that Lender may have in the Intellectual Property and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse.

BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Lacry to Crox
Title: SUP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0092

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 018923/0244:

Title	Issue Date	Patent No.
Electronically controlled weapons range with return fire	10/20/1998	5823779
Simulated weapon with gas cartridge	9/7/1999	5947738
Electronically controlled weapons range with return fire	11/9/1999	5980254

Reel/Frame: 019341/0523:

	Issue Date	Patent No.
Retrofittable laser and recoil system for a firearm	12/1/1998	5842300

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3436/0832

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
AIS	U.S. Federal	Registered	78823193	3410706
			24-FEB-2006	08-APR-2008
AS REAL AS IT GETS	U.S. Federal	Registered	78156992	2814954
			22-AUG-2002	17-FEB-2004
PRISIM	U.S. Federal	Registered	78823211	3287088
		_	24-FEB-2006	28-AUG-2007
REALITY RESPONSE	U.S. Federal	Registered	78436501	3160038
		_	16-JUN-2004	17-OCT-2006
SHOOTBACK	U.S. Federal	Registered	78481974	3034994
			10-SEP-2004	27-DEC-2005
SVS	U.S. Federal	Registered	78231806	2805089
		-	31-MAR-2003	13-JAN-2004

OC\1073506.2

**RECORDED: 08/14/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0093